

City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. 4500106283

Date: 10/31/2018 Page 1 of 2

Ship To:

City of San Diego Billing Contact for Delivery Address Bill To:

STORM WATER STE 100 9370 CHESAPEAKE DRIVE SAN DIEGO CA 92123 Billing Contact: Saba Fadhil

Telephone:

E-Mail:SFADHIL@SANDIEGO.GOV

AnaG@sandiego.gov

Vendor: San Diego Coastkeeper

2825 Dewey Road Suite 207 San Diego CA 92106-6147 Terms:

E-Mail:

within 30 days Due net

Delivery Terms: FOB Destination

Buyer: Ana Garcia

Telephone: 619-236-6150

Vendor ID: 10008298 Telephone:619-758-7743-1E9Mail: matt@sdcoastkeeper.org

Item ID/Description Quantity/Ord UoM Unit Price/Prc UoM Line# Del.Date **Extended Price** Serv# Service Description **Conv Factor** 1 Outreach- SWELL 06/30/2019 145,000 EA 1.00 EA USD 145.000.00 This Purchase Order expires on June 30th, 2019. Send invoices for payment via mail to billing address or via PDF to: Accounts Payable section @ StormWater_AP@sandiego.gov Vendor to provide outreach activities including the long running project Swell education program and other outreach tasks as neede between 07/01/2018 to 06/30/2019 for Storm Water division Education & Outreach Section. Update insurance and business tax as required. Department Contact - Anthony Santacroce 619-533-4509 *** Item partially delivered Notes: WAGE REQUIREMENTS: PURCHASE ORDERS EXECUTED ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2015 By performing the services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is entering into a contract with the City. Contractor certifies that he or she is aware of the wage provisions described herein and shall comply with such provisions before commencing services. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4245. The LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other benefits unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Contractor to fill out and file a living wage certification with the City Manager within thirty (30) days of Award of the Contract. LWO wage and health benefit rates are adjusted annually in accordance with SDMC section 22.4220(b) to reflect the Consumer Price Index. Service contracts, financial assistance agreements, and City facilities agreements must include this upward adjustment of wage rates to covered employees on July 1 of each year. In addition, Contractor agrees to require all of its subcontractors, sublessees, and concessionaires subject to the LWO to comply with the LWO and all applicable regulations 1. Exemption from Living Wage Ordinance. Pursuant to SDMC section 22.4215, this Contract may be exempt from the LWO. For a determination on this exemption, Contractor must complete the Living Wage Ordinance Application for Exemption. The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor

IMPORTANT!

To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to *Billing** Contact person at *Bill-To* address listed above

SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL



City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. 4500106283

Date: 10/31/2018

Page 2 of 2

ine#	Serv#	Item ID/Description Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom Conv Factor	Extended Price
e Term	s and Condition	ns of this Purchase Order are available at htt	p://www.sandiego.g	ov/purchasing/vendor		
2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -					Line Item Total \$	
IMPORTANT!					Tax \$	0.
ensur	e prompt pay	ments, PO # must appear on all shipme act person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed abov	ents and invoices;	all invoices must be	PO Total \$	145,000.0